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Search criteria I Week 2 - 2018

Produit

bivalve molluscs and products
thereof

bivalve molluscs and products
thereof

cereals and bakery products

cocoa and cocoa preparations,
coffee and tea

confectionery

dietetic foods, food
supplements, fortified foods

dietetic foods, food
supplements, fortified foods

eggs and egg products
feed materials
fish and fish products

fish and fish products

fish and fish products

fish and fish products

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

Date

10/01/2018

11/01/2018

10/01/2018

08/01/2018

08/01/2018

09/01/2018

11/01/2018

09/01/2018

09/01/2018

10/01/2018

11/01/2018

11/01/2018

12/01/2018

08/01/2018

08/01/2018
08/01/2018

08/01/2018

09/01/2018

11/01/2018

11/01/2018

Référence

2018.0076

2018.0083

2018.0073

2018.0054

2018.0053

2018.0066

2018.0082

2018.0062

2018.0064

2018.0070

2018.0084

2018.0086

2018.0092

2018.0055

2018.0056

2018.0057

2018.0059

2018.0067

2018.0079

2018.0087

Type de notification

alert

alert

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

alert

alert

information for follow-up

information for follow-up

border rejection

alert

alert

border rejection

information for follow-up

border rejection
border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

Notifié par
Italy
Italy

Poland

Finland

Finland

Germany

Germany

Belgium

Germany

Portugal

Italy

Italy

Norway

Germany

France
United Kingdom

Slovenia

United Kingdom

France

United Kingdom

Pays concernés

France (O), Italy (D)

France (0), Italy (D)

Pakistan (O), Poland

Finland, Japan (O)

Finland, Russia (O)

Austria (D), Croatia (D), Czech Republic
(D), Germany (D), Hungary (D), Italy (0),

Slovakia (D)

Germany (D), Spain (O)

Belgium, France (D), Netherlands (O)

Austria (D), Germany (D/O)

Indonesia (O), Portugal, Spain

Italy (D), Spain (O)

Commission Services, INFOSAN, Ireland
(D), Italy (D/O), Romania (D), United

States (D)

Norway, Thailand (O)

France (D), Germany (D), Netherlands (D),

Syria (O)

France, Turkey (0)

Turkey (0), United Kingdom
Czech Republic, Egypt (0), Netherlands,

Slovenia

India (O), United Kingdom
France, Turkey (0)

India (O), United Kingdom
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Objet

norovirus (Gll/ 2g) in live flat oysters (Ostrea edulis) from France

norovirus (presence /g) in chilled oysters from France

aflatoxins (B1 = 26.80; Tot. = 28.95 ug/kg - ppb) in long grain brown rice from
Pakistan

unauthorised substance dinotefuran (0.035 mg/kg - ppm) in green tea
powder from Japan

undeclared peanut (64 mg/kg - ppm) in wafer biscuits from Russia

chlorate (28.9 mg/kg - ppm) in organic fruit-based infant food from Italy

pyrrolizidine alkaloids (1511 pg/kg - ppb) in pollen from Spain

fipronil (0.013 mg/kg - ppm) in eggs from the Netherlands

Salmonella enterica ser. Agona (presence /25g) in rapeseed meal from
Germany

mercury (2.4 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen swordfish loins (Xiphias gladius) from
Indonesia

mercury (3.3 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen mako shark (Isurus oxyrinchus) from
Spain

histamine (2850 mg/kg - ppm) in anchovy sauce from Italy

unidentified genetically modified corn in frozen slice grilled marinated eels
from Thailand

migration of mineral oil (MOSH: 22.6; MOAH: 1.8 mg/kg - ppm) from dry
mallow (Corchorus olitorius) from Syria, via the Netherlands with improper
packaging

aflatoxins (B1 = 11.2; Tot. = 18.2 ug/kg - ppb) in dried figs from Turkey

ochratoxin A (18.0 pg/kg - ppb) in dried sultanas from Turkey
unauthorised substance carbofuran (0.12 mg/kg - ppm) in sweet peppers
from Egypt

unauthorised substance monocrotophos (0.05 mg/kg - ppm) in okra from
India

aflatoxins (B1 = 50; Tot. = 75 pg/kg - ppb) in dried figs from Turkey

unauthorised substances methamidophos (0.3 mg/kg - ppm) and acephate
(0.05 mg/kg - ppm) in chilli peppers from India

Réglementation

B1=2pg/kg
SAfla = 4ug/kg

0,01mg/kg

A étiqueter

0,01mg/kg

0,005mg/kg
Absence/25g
1mg/kg

1mg/kg

400mg/kg

OGM interdit

Proposition BFR:
MOSH = 2mg/kg
MOAH = 0,5mg/kg
B1=6pg/kg
SAfla = 10ug/kg

10pg/kg

0,002mg/kg

0,01mg/kg

B1=6pg/kg
SAfla = 10ug/kg
0,01mg/kg
0,01mg/kg
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Produit Date Référence Type de notification Notifié par Pays concernés Objet Réglementation
. - . . . unauthorised substance carbaryl (18.6 mg/kg - ppm) in dried plums without
fruits and vegetables 12/01/2018 = 2018.0096 border rejection Croatia Argentina (O), Croatia . R 0,01mg/kg fresh plum
pit from Argentina
unauthorised colour Orange Il (26 mg/kg - ppm) and unauthorised use of
colour E 102 - tartrazine (8.9 mg/kg - ppm), of colour E 110 - Sunset Yellow
FCF (5795.6 kg - f col E122- bi 2.5 kg - f
herbs and spices 10/01/2018 = 2018.0075 information for follow-up Italy Italy (D), Spain (O) ( me/kg - ppm), of co fnur azorubine (2.5 mg/kg - ppm), o Non autorisés
colour E 124 - Ponceau 4R / cochineal red A (4026.8 mg/kg - ppm) and of
colour E 129 - Allura Red AC (13.8 mg/kg - ppm) in ground chilli pepper from
Spain
meat and meat products (other 12/01/2018 = 2018.0094 alert Belgium Belgium (D),'Denn'?ark (0), Sweden (D), Clostridium sulphite reducer (15000 CFU/g) in organic beef powder from .
than poultry) United Kingdom (D) Denmark
meat and meat products (other 12/01/2018 = 2018.0097 border rejection Netherlands Netherlands, United Kingdom, Uruguay shigatoxin-producing Escherichia coli (stx1+ eae-) in chilled beef from .
than poultry) (0) Uruguay
B1 =5ug/ki
nuts, nut products and seeds = 09/01/2018 = 2018.0063 border rejection Sweden Sweden, Turkey (O) aflatoxins (B1 = 9; Tot. = 21 ug/kg - ppb) in hazelnut flour from Turkey SAfla = 1lt)g:g7kg
B1 = 8ug/ki
nuts, nut products and seeds = 09/01/2018 = 2018.0068 border rejection Germany Germany, Iran (O) aflatoxins (B1 = 97.5; Tot. = 112.9 pg/kg - ppb) in pistachios in shell from Iran safla 1|i)g/g5kg
=10y
flatoxins (B1 = 10; Tot. = 17 kg - ppb) i dnut ki s fi B1 =2ug/ki
nuts, nut products and seeds = 10/01/2018 = 2018.0072 border rejection Netherlands Argentina (0), Netherlands atla ox!ns( ° Hg/kg - ppb) in groundnut kernels from we/ke
Argentina SAfla = 4pug/kg
B1 =2pg/ki
nuts, nut products and seeds = 10/01/2018 = 2018.0074 border rejection Netherlands Bolivia (O), Netherlands aflatoxins (B1 = 93; Tot. = 120 pg/kg - ppb) in groundnuts from Bolivia safla Zgg/ig
=4y
B1 =2ug/ki
nuts, nut products and seeds = 12/01/2018 = 2018.0089 border rejection Poland Brazil (O), Poland aflatoxins (B1 = 2.9 pg/kg - ppb) in blanched peanuts from Brazil SAfla = Zi/ig
Belgi D), Finland (D), G D
elgium (D), Finland (D), Germany (D), aflatoxins (B1 = 270; Tot. = 290 ug/kg - ppb) in pistachio nuts without shell B1=_8ug/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds =~ 12/01/2018 = 2018.0095 alert Netherlands INFOSAN, Netherlands, Sweden (D), from the United States, via German SAfla = 10yg/k
United Kingdom (D), United States (O) ! v HE/Ke
It t and It t
poultry me;rsgucf:u Ty mea 09/01/2018 = 2018.0065 border rejection Netherlands Brazil (O), Netherlands Salmonella (present /25g) in frozen salted chicken half breasts from Brazil Absence/25g
It t and It t
poultry me:rjg cf:u Ty mea 11/01/2018 = 2018.0081 border rejection Netherlands Brazil (O), Germany, Netherlands Salmonella (present /25g) in frozen salted chicken breasts from Brazil Absence/25g
u
It t and It t
poultry me;rsgucf:u Ty mea 12/01/2018 @ 2018.0091 border rejection Netherlands Brazil (O), Netherlands Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen salted chicken half breast from Brazil Absence/25g
It t and It t Sal lla enteri R t /25g) in fi hicken i f
pouttry me:rjg cf:u Ty mea 12/01/2018 = 2018.0093 border rejection Bulgaria Brazil (O), Bulgaria Biam_lone a enterica ser. Remo (present /25g) in frozen chicken livers from Absence/25g
u zi
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