RASFF Portal

Search criteria Week 2 - 2018

Produit	Date	Référence	Type de notification	Notifié par	Pays concernés	Objet	Règlementation
vivalve molluscs and products thereof	10/01/2018	2018.0076	alert	Italy	France (O), Italy (D)	norovirus (GII/ 2g) in live flat oysters (Ostrea edulis) from France	-
ivalve molluscs and products thereof	11/01/2018	2018.0083	alert	Italy	France (O), Italy (D)	norovirus (presence /g) in chilled oysters from France	-
cereals and bakery products	10/01/2018	2018.0073	border rejection	Poland	Pakistan (O), Poland	aflatoxins (B1 = 26.80; Tot. = 28.95 $\mu g/kg$ - ppb) in long grain brown rice from Pakistan	B1 = 2μg/kg ∑Afla = 4μg/kg
ocoa and cocoa preparations, coffee and tea	08/01/2018	2018.0054	border rejection	Finland	Finland, Japan (O)	unauthorised substance dinotefuran (0.035 mg/kg - ppm) in green tea powder from Japan	0,01mg/kg
confectionery	08/01/2018	2018.0053	border rejection	Finland	Finland, Russia (O)	undeclared peanut (64 mg/kg - ppm) in wafer biscuits from Russia	A étiqueter
dietetic foods, food supplements, fortified foods	09/01/2018	2018.0066	alert	Germany	Austria (D), Croatia (D), Czech Republic (D), Germany (D), Hungary (D), Italy (O), Slovakia (D)	chlorate (28.9 mg/kg - ppm) in organic fruit-based infant food from Italy	0,01mg/kg
dietetic foods, food supplements, fortified foods	11/01/2018	2018.0082	alert	Germany	Germany (D), Spain (O)	pyrrolizidine alkaloids (1511 μg/kg - ppb) in pollen from Spain	-
eggs and egg products	09/01/2018	2018.0062	information for follow-up	Belgium	Belgium, France (D), Netherlands (O)	fipronil (0.013 mg/kg - ppm) in eggs from the Netherlands	0,005mg/kg
feed materials	09/01/2018	2018.0064	information for follow-up	Germany	Austria (D), Germany (D/O)	Salmonella enterica ser. Agona (presence /25g) in rapeseed meal from Germany	Absence/25g
fish and fish products	10/01/2018	2018.0070	border rejection	Portugal	Indonesia (O), Portugal, Spain	mercury (2.4 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen swordfish loins (Xiphias gladius) from Indonesia	1mg/kg
fish and fish products	11/01/2018	2018.0084	alert	Italy	Italy (D), Spain (O)	mercury (3.3 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen mako shark (Isurus oxyrinchus) from Spain	1mg/kg
fish and fish products	11/01/2018	2018.0086	alert	Italy	Commission Services, INFOSAN, Ireland (D), Italy (D/O), Romania (D), United States (D)	histamine (2850 mg/kg - ppm) in anchovy sauce from Italy	400mg/kg
fish and fish products	12/01/2018	2018.0092	border rejection	Norway	Norway, Thailand (O)	unidentified genetically modified corn in frozen slice grilled marinated eels from Thailand	OGM interdit
fruits and vegetables	08/01/2018	2018.0055	information for follow-up	Germany	France (D), Germany (D), Netherlands (D), Syria (O)	migration of mineral oil (MOSH: 22.6; MOAH: 1.8 mg/kg - ppm) from dry mallow (Corchorus olitorius) from Syria, via the Netherlands with improper packaging	Proposition BFR: MOSH = 2mg/kg MOAH = 0,5mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	08/01/2018	2018.0056	border rejection	France	France, Turkey (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 11.2; Tot. = 18.2 μ g/kg - ppb) in dried figs from Turkey	B1 = 6µg/kg ∑Afla = 10µg/kg
fruits and vegetables	08/01/2018	2018.0057	border rejection	United Kingdom	Turkey (O), United Kingdom	ochratoxin A (18.0 μg/kg - ppb) in dried sultanas from Turkey	10µg/kg
fruits and vegetables	08/01/2018	2018.0059	border rejection	Slovenia	Czech Republic, Egypt (O), Netherlands, Slovenia	unauthorised substance carbofuran (0.12 mg/kg - ppm) in sweet peppers from Egypt	0,002mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	09/01/2018	2018.0067	border rejection	United Kingdom	India (O), United Kingdom	unauthorised substance monocrotophos (0.05 mg/kg - ppm) in okra from India	0,01mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	11/01/2018	2018.0079	border rejection	France	France, Turkey (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 50; Tot. = 75 $\mu g/kg$ - ppb) in dried figs from Turkey	B1 = 6µg/kg ∑Afla = 10µg/kg
fruits and vegetables	11/01/2018	2018.0087	border rejection	United Kingdom	India (O), United Kingdom	unauthorised substances methamidophos (0.3 mg/kg - ppm) and acephate (0.05 mg/kg - ppm) in chilli peppers from India	0,01mg/kg 0,01mg/kg

RASFF Portal

Search criteria Week 2 - 2018

Produit	Date	Référence	Type de notification	Notifié par	Pays concernés	Objet	Règlementation
fruits and vegetables	12/01/2018	2018.0096	border rejection	Croatia	Argentina (O), Croatia	unauthorised substance carbaryl (18.6 mg/kg - ppm) in dried plums without pit from Argentina	0,01mg/kg fresh plum
herbs and spices	10/01/2018	2018.0075	information for follow-up	Italy	italy (D), Spain (O)	unauthorised colour Orange II (26 mg/kg - ppm) and unauthorised use of colour E 102 - tartrazine (8.9 mg/kg - ppm), of colour E 110 - Sunset Yellow FCF (5795.6 mg/kg - ppm), of colour E 122 - azorubine (2.5 mg/kg - ppm), of colour E 124 - Ponceau 4R / cochineal red A (4026.8 mg/kg - ppm) and of colour E 129 - Allura Red AC (13.8 mg/kg - ppm) in ground chilli pepper from Spain	Non autorisés
meat and meat products (other than poultry)	12/01/2018	2018.0094	alert	Belgium	Belgium (D), Denmark (O), Sweden (D), United Kingdom (D)	Clostridium sulphite reducer (15000 CFU/g) in organic beef powder from Denmark	-
meat and meat products (other than poultry)	12/01/2018	2018.0097	border rejection	Netherlands	Netherlands, United Kingdom, Uruguay (O)	shigatoxin-producing Escherichia coli (stx1+ eae-) in chilled beef from Uruguay	-
nuts, nut products and seeds	09/01/2018	2018.0063	border rejection	Sweden	Sweden, Turkey (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 9; Tot. = 21 $\mu g/kg$ - ppb) in hazelnut flour from Turkey	B1 = 5µg/kg ∑Afla = 10µg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	09/01/2018	2018.0068	border rejection	Germany	Germany, Iran (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 97.5; Tot. = 112.9 $\mu g/kg$ - ppb) in pistachios in shell from Iran	B1 = 8µg/kg ∑Afla = 10µg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	10/01/2018	2018.0072	border rejection	Netherlands	Argentina (O), Netherlands	aflatoxins (B1 = 10; Tot. = 17 μ g/kg - ppb) in groundnut kernels from Argentina	B1 = 2µg/kg ∑Afla = 4µg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	10/01/2018	2018.0074	border rejection	Netherlands	Bolivia (O), Netherlands	aflatoxins (B1 = 93; Tot. = 120 $\mu g/kg$ - ppb) in groundnuts from Bolivia	B1 = 2μg/kg ∑Afla = 4μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	12/01/2018	2018.0089	border rejection	Poland	Brazil (O), Poland	aflatoxins (B1 = $2.9 \ \mu g/kg - ppb$) in blanched peanuts from Brazil	B1 = 2µg/kg ∑Afla = 4µg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	12/01/2018	2018.0095	alert	Netherlands	Belgium (D), Finland (D), Germany (D), INFOSAN, Netherlands, Sweden (D), United Kingdom (D), United States (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 270; Tot. = 290 $\mu g/kg$ - ppb) in pistachio nuts without shell from the United States, via Germany	B1 = 8μg/kg ∑Afla = 10μg/kg
poultry meat and poultry meat products	09/01/2018	2018.0065	border rejection	Netherlands	Brazil (O), Netherlands	Salmonella (present /25g) in frozen salted chicken half breasts from Brazil	Absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	11/01/2018	2018.0081	border rejection	Netherlands	Brazil (O), Germany, Netherlands	Salmonella (present /25g) in frozen salted chicken breasts from Brazil	Absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	12/01/2018	2018.0091	border rejection	Netherlands	Brazil (O), Netherlands	Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen salted chicken half breast from Brazil	Absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	12/01/2018	2018.0093	border rejection	Bulgaria	Brazil (O), Bulgaria	Salmonella enterica ser. Remo (present /25g) in frozen chicken livers from Brazil	Absence/25g